                                                                     EUP7966
DS7966  Ver1.0  Aug. 2006
1
             2A Low-Dropout Regulator with Enable
DESCRIPTION
The EUP7966 is a high current, fast response voltage
regulator designed for use in applications requiring
very low input voltage and very low dropout voltage at

DS7966  Ver1.0  Aug. 2006
4
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type Marking Operating Temperature range
EUP7966-12DIR1 SOP-8 (FD)
  xxxx
EUP7966
T
-40 °C to 85°C
EUP7966-15DIR1 SOP-8 (FD)
  xxxx
EUP7966
C
-40 °C to 85°C
EUP7966-18DIR1 SOP-8 (FD)
  xxxx
EUP7966
D
-40 °C to 85°C
EUP7966-25DIR1 SOP-8 (FD)
   xxxx
EUP7966
B
-40 °C to 85°C
EUP7966-□ □ □     □  □  □  □
                              Lead Free Code
                                  1: Lead Free  0: Lead
                                  Packing
                                  R: Tape & Reel
Operating temperature range
I: Industry Standard
                                   Package Type
                                    D: SOP (FD)
                                  Output Voltage
                                  12: 1.2V
                                  15: 1.5V
                                  18: 1.8V
                                  25: 2.5V
                                                                     EUP7966
DS7966  Ver1.0  Aug. 2006
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings
 VBIAS,VIN ,Input Voltage  --------------------------------------------------------------   6V
 Junction Temperature  -------------------------------------------------------------------  150°C
 Storage Temperature   ------------------------------------------------------  -65°C to +150°C
 Power Dissipation -------------------------------------------------------------  Internal Limiting
 Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec.) -------------------------------------------------  260°C
 Thermal Resistance θJA, SOP-8 (FD) ------------------------------------------------ 42.3°C/W
 ESD Rating
Human Body Model -------------------------------------------------------------------   1kV
Operating Ratings
  VIN  Voltage ----------------------------------------------------------------------------  1.2 to 3.6V
  VPP Voltage -----------------------------------------------------------------------------  4.5 to 5.5V
  Temperature Range  ---------------------------------------------------------  -40°C≤TA≤ 85°C
Electrical Characteristics
VBIAS= 5V, VIN=VOUT+0.5V, IO=10mA,CIN=COUT=10µF, CBIAS=1µF ,TA =TJ= 25°C unless otherwise specified.
EUP7966 Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max. Unit
VIN Input Voltage Range  1.2 -- 3.6 V
VIN=VOUT+0.5V,IO=10mA -- 1 1.6
IQ Quiescent Current
(Ground Current) VIN=VOUT+3.6V,IO=100mA -- 1.1 2.5